
Sacred Heart (1-4, 0-1 NEC) -vs- Le Moyne (2-4, 1-0 NEC)
3/9/2024 at Syracuse, N.Y. (Ted Grant Field)

 
 

 
 
Sacred Heart Goals: Insinga, Shae (2); Kittredge, Emma (1); Nolan, Kelly (1); Tanner, Jamie (1); Araneo, Maggie (1) 
Assists: Kittredge, Emma (1) 
 
Le Moyne Goals: BARNEY, Maddi (3); PAL, Rhonee Shea (2); GEER, Reilly (1); SAMPO, Bella (1) 
Assists: GEER, Reilly (1); MCQUADE, Raegan (1); HUTCHINGS, Sarah (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Ted Grant Field
Penalties: Farace, Taylor 1st/09:53; Holt, Ellie 2nd/14:52; Holt, Ellie 2nd/06:43; BARNEY, Maddi 2nd/03:55; Kittredge, Emma 3rd/04:58;
MONTGOMERY, Anna 4th/11:40; Kittredge, Emma 4th/09:06; LOCASTRO, Lilly 4th/04:10
Officials: Barbara Martinichio; Joe Patrick; Vince Scaravillo; Scorer: Craig Lane

Date: 3/9/2024
Attendance: 176

Score 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Sacred Heart 1 2 2 1 0 6
Le Moyne 1 3 1 1 1 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Sacred Heart 6 6 6 5 0 23
Le Moyne 5 5 7 5 1 23

Shots On Goal
Sacred Heart 4 6 4 3 0 17
Le Moyne 3 4 6 1 1 15

Saves
Sacred Heart 2 1 5 0 0 8
Le Moyne 3 4 2 2 0 11

Turnovers
Sacred Heart 3 2 5 4 1 15
Le Moyne 5 4 5 8 0 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Sacred Heart 6-6 3-3 6-6 3-3 0-0 18-18
Le Moyne 6-6 3-3 5-7 5-6 1-1 20-23

Ground Balls
Sacred Heart 5 3 6 4 0 18
Le Moyne 6 2 6 5 1 20

Draw Controls
Sacred Heart 2 3 3 2 1 11
Le Moyne 1 3 1 1 0 6

Free-Position Shots
Sacred Heart 0 0 1 0 0 1
Le Moyne 1 2 3 1 1 8

Fouls
Sacred Heart 2 4 7 5 1 19
Le Moyne 0 6 2 5 0 13



Sacred Heart 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 1 Carlson, Aidan 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 4
A 3 Kittredge, Emma 1 1 2 7 2 5 1 1 1
A 6 Insinga, Shae 2 0 2 5 2 1 1 4 0
D 12 Breitbeil, Madelyn 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 1 0
D 14 Holt, Ellie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3
M 15 Nolan, Kelly 1 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 1
D 18 Gyllenhaal, Brooke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 23 Edwards, Ellie 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
GK 32 Martin, Lisa 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
D 33 Black, Maci 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 1
D 35 Durkin, Leah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 38 Araneo, Maggie 1 0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0

2 Barr, Maggie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Farace, Taylor 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
19 Kearns, Ryann 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Tanner, Jamie 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
28 Wilen, Jenna 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
37 Stevens, Sadie 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3

Totals 6 1 7 23 18 15 9 11 0-1 19

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 Martin, Lisa 62:12 7 8 L



Le Moyne 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 2 MONTGOMERY, Anna 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
A 3 GEER, Reilly 1 1 2 6 3 0 0 0 1-2 0
A 9 MCQUADE, Raegan 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
D 12 BRINZA, Grace 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
M 13 PAL, Rhonee Shea 2 0 2 3 0 2 1 1 1-1 1
D 17 AMICO, Katherine 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
D 19 COLE, Allison 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 2
D 20 LOCASTRO, Lilly 0 0 0 0 5 1 4 0 4
GK 22 CRANDALL, Paige 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
A 25 HUTCHINGS, Sarah 0 1 1 2 1 3 0 0 0-1 1
M 27 BLAKESLEE, Julia 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1
M 36 BARNEY, Maddi 3 0 3 4 0 2 0 2 0-1 3

7 DETOR, Grace 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
8 AUSTENFELD, Jane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 SAMPO, Bella 1 0 1 3 0 3 0 0 0-1 0
21 HUNTER, Sara 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
23 DIFATO, Izzy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 3 10 23 20 22 6 6 2-8 13

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
22 CRANDALL, Paige 62:12 6 11 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SHUWLAX2 LEM
1st 13:10 Insinga, Shae (7) Unassisted 1 0
1st 05:45 SAMPO, Bella (4) HUTCHINGS, Sarah 1 1
2nd 14:22 GEER, Reilly (3) (UP) Unassisted 1 2
2nd 10:10 Nolan, Kelly (3) Kittredge, Emma 2 2
2nd 09:26 Araneo, Maggie (10) Unassisted 3 2
2nd 07:31 BARNEY, Maddi (2) MCQUADE, Raegan 3 3
2nd 01:13 BARNEY, Maddi (3) Unassisted 3 4
3rd 14:38 Kittredge, Emma (12) Unassisted 4 4
3rd 12:20 BARNEY, Maddi (4) GEER, Reilly 4 5
3rd 06:57 Tanner, Jamie (3) Unassisted 5 5
4th 08:05 PAL, Rhonee Shea (8) (UP) Unassisted 5 6
4th 07:13 Insinga, Shae (8) Unassisted 6 6
5th 03:48 PAL, Rhonee Shea (9) Unassisted 6 7

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 09:53 SHUWLAX2 Farace, Taylor YELLOW CARD
2nd 14:52 SHUWLAX2 Holt, Ellie GREEN CARD
2nd 06:43 SHUWLAX2 Holt, Ellie YELLOW CARD
2nd 03:55 LEM BARNEY, Maddi YELLOW CARD
3rd 04:58 SHUWLAX2 Kittredge, Emma GREEN CARD
4th 11:40 LEM MONTGOMERY, Anna YELLOW CARD
4th 09:06 SHUWLAX2 Kittredge, Emma YELLOW CARD
4th 04:10 LEM LOCASTRO, Lilly YELLOW CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SHUWLAX2 Martin, Lisa at goalie for SHUWLAX2.
15:00 LEM CRANDALL, Paige at goalie for LEM.
-- SHUWLAX2 Draw control by SHUWLAX2 Holt, Ellie.
14:26 SHUWLAX2 Shot by SHUWLAX2 Araneo, Maggie, SAVE CRANDALL, Paige
14:21 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM COLE, Allison.
14:11 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
-- LEM Turnover by LEM SAMPO, Bella.
13:26 SHUWLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUWLAX2 good.
13:10 SHUWLAX2 GOAL by SHUWLAX2 Insinga, Shae (FIRST GOAL), goal number 7 for season.

Sacred Heart 1, Le Moyne 0
-- SHUWLAX2 Draw control by SHUWLAX2 Holt, Ellie.
12:23 SHUWLAX2 Shot by SHUWLAX2 Edwards, Ellie BLOCKED
12:18 SHUWLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUWLAX2 Araneo, Maggie.
-- SHUWLAX2 Turnover by SHUWLAX2 Araneo, Maggie (caused by LOCASTRO, Lilly).
12:07 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM LOCASTRO, Lilly.
11:41 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
-- LEM Turnover by LEM PAL, Rhonee Shea (caused by Breitbeil, Madelyn).
11:21 SHUWLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUWLAX2 Breitbeil, Madelyn.
11:18 SHUWLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUWLAX2 good.
-- SHUWLAX2 Turnover by SHUWLAX2 Kittredge, Emma (caused by LOCASTRO, Lilly).
11:09 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM LOCASTRO, Lilly.
-- SHUWLAX2 Yellow card on SHUWLAX2 Farace, Taylor.
09:53 LEM Free position attempt for LEM.
-- SHUWLAX2 Foul on SHUWLAX2 Wilen, Jenna.
09:42 LEM Free position attempt for LEM.
09:42 LEM Shot by LEM DETOR, Grace, SAVE Martin, Lisa {free position shot}
09:20 LEM Shot by LEM MCQUADE, Raegan, SAVE Martin, Lisa
08:47 SHUWLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUWLAX2 good.
08:30 SHUWLAX2 Shot by SHUWLAX2 Kittredge, Emma, SAVE CRANDALL, Paige
08:06 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
-- LEM Turnover by LEM HUTCHINGS, Sarah.
07:54 SHUWLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUWLAX2 Araneo, Maggie.
07:45 SHUWLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUWLAX2 good.
-- SHUWLAX2 Turnover by SHUWLAX2 Nolan, Kelly.
06:53 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM CRANDALL, Paige.
06:44 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
-- SHUWLAX2 Foul on SHUWLAX2 TEAM.
06:34 LEM Free position attempt for LEM.
06:22 LEM Shot by LEM SAMPO, Bella WIDE LEFT
06:18 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM GEER, Reilly.
05:45 LEM GOAL by LEM SAMPO, Bella, Assist by HUTCHINGS, Sarah, goal number 4 for season.

Sacred Heart 1, Le Moyne 1
-- LEM Draw control by LEM PAL, Rhonee Shea.
-- LEM Turnover by LEM PAL, Rhonee Shea.
04:06 SHUWLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUWLAX2 Carlson, Aidan.
03:41 SHUWLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUWLAX2 good.
03:01 SHUWLAX2 Shot by SHUWLAX2 Insinga, Shae, SAVE CRANDALL, Paige
02:56 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM COLE, Allison.
02:42 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
-- LEM Turnover by LEM SAMPO, Bella (caused by Breitbeil, Madelyn).
01:41 SHUWLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUWLAX2 Breitbeil, Madelyn.
01:35 SHUWLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUWLAX2 good.
01:03 SHUWLAX2 Shot by SHUWLAX2 Kittredge, Emma WIDE LEFT
00:42 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
00:02 LEM Shot by LEM HUTCHINGS, Sarah HIT POST
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- LEM Draw control by LEM BLAKESLEE, Julia.



-- SHUWLAX2 Foul on SHUWLAX2 Holt, Ellie.
14:52 SHUWLAX2 Green card on SHUWLAX2 Holt, Ellie.
-- SHUWLAX2 Foul on SHUWLAX2 TEAM.
14:24 LEM Free position attempt for LEM.
14:22 LEM GOAL by LEM GEER, Reilly (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 3 for season.

Sacred Heart 1, Le Moyne 2
-- SHUWLAX2 Draw control by SHUWLAX2 Holt, Ellie.
-- LEM Foul on LEM BLAKESLEE, Julia.
-- LEM Foul on LEM LOCASTRO, Lilly.
13:31 SHUWLAX2 Free position attempt for SHUWLAX2.
13:27 SHUWLAX2 Shot by SHUWLAX2 Carlson, Aidan, SAVE CRANDALL, Paige
13:23 SHUWLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUWLAX2 Kittredge, Emma.
13:08 SHUWLAX2 Shot by SHUWLAX2 Kittredge, Emma, SAVE CRANDALL, Paige
12:47 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
-- LEM Turnover by LEM.
11:34 LEM Clock violation by LEM.
11:14 SHUWLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUWLAX2 good.
-- LEM Foul on LEM COLE, Allison.
-- LEM Foul on LEM BARNEY, Maddi.
10:10 SHUWLAX2 GOAL by SHUWLAX2 Nolan, Kelly, Assist by Kittredge, Emma, goal number 3 for season.

Sacred Heart 2, Le Moyne 2
-- SHUWLAX2 Draw control by SHUWLAX2 Holt, Ellie.
09:26 SHUWLAX2 GOAL by SHUWLAX2 Araneo, Maggie, goal number 10 for season.

Sacred Heart 3, Le Moyne 2
-- LEM Draw control by LEM BLAKESLEE, Julia.
-- LEM Turnover by LEM HUTCHINGS, Sarah (caused by Breitbeil, Madelyn).
08:18 SHUWLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUWLAX2 Breitbeil, Madelyn.
07:58 SHUWLAX2 Shot by SHUWLAX2 Tanner, Jamie, SAVE CRANDALL, Paige
07:51 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM BRINZA, Grace.
07:47 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
07:31 LEM GOAL by LEM BARNEY, Maddi, Assist by MCQUADE, Raegan, goal number 2 for season.

Sacred Heart 3, Le Moyne 3
-- LEM Draw control by LEM BLAKESLEE, Julia.
-- SHUWLAX2 Foul on SHUWLAX2 Holt, Ellie.
-- SHUWLAX2 Yellow card on SHUWLAX2 Holt, Ellie.
06:43 LEM Free position attempt for LEM.
-- LEM Turnover by LEM BARNEY, Maddi.
06:12 SHUWLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUWLAX2 Martin, Lisa.
05:55 SHUWLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUWLAX2 good.
-- LEM Foul on LEM LOCASTRO, Lilly.
-- SHUWLAX2 Turnover by SHUWLAX2 Kittredge, Emma.
04:14 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
-- SHUWLAX2 Foul on SHUWLAX2 Wilen, Jenna.
04:06 LEM Free position attempt for LEM.
04:06 LEM Shot by LEM SAMPO, Bella, SAVE Martin, Lisa {free position shot}
-- LEM Foul on LEM BARNEY, Maddi.
-- LEM Yellow card on LEM BARNEY, Maddi.
03:43 SHUWLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUWLAX2 good.
-- SHUWLAX2 Turnover by SHUWLAX2 Kearns, Ryann.
01:22 LEM Shot by LEM GEER, Reilly HIGH
01:13 LEM GOAL by LEM BARNEY, Maddi, goal number 3 for season.

Sacred Heart 3, Le Moyne 4
-- SHUWLAX2 Draw control by SHUWLAX2 Insinga, Shae.
00:23 SHUWLAX2 Shot by SHUWLAX2 Kittredge, Emma, SAVE CRANDALL, Paige
00:18 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM AMICO, Katherine.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- SHUWLAX2 Draw control by SHUWLAX2 Kittredge, Emma.
14:38 SHUWLAX2 GOAL by SHUWLAX2 Kittredge, Emma, goal number 12 for season.

Sacred Heart 4, Le Moyne 4
-- SHUWLAX2 Draw control by SHUWLAX2 Breitbeil, Madelyn.



-- SHUWLAX2 Turnover by SHUWLAX2 Stevens, Sadie.
14:02 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM LOCASTRO, Lilly.
13:56 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
13:54 LEM Shot by LEM GEER, Reilly, SAVE Martin, Lisa
-- SHUWLAX2 Foul on SHUWLAX2 Carlson, Aidan.
13:32 LEM Free position attempt for LEM.
13:32 LEM Shot by LEM MCQUADE, Raegan, SAVE Martin, Lisa {free position shot}
13:26 SHUWLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUWLAX2 Stevens, Sadie.
13:11 SHUWLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUWLAX2 good.
-- SHUWLAX2 Turnover by SHUWLAX2 Araneo, Maggie (caused by LOCASTRO, Lilly).
12:28 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM GEER, Reilly.
12:22 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
12:20 LEM GOAL by LEM BARNEY, Maddi, Assist by GEER, Reilly, goal number 4 for season.

Sacred Heart 4, Le Moyne 5
-- SHUWLAX2 Draw control by SHUWLAX2 Insinga, Shae.
-- SHUWLAX2 Turnover by SHUWLAX2 Kittredge, Emma.
11:15 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM BRINZA, Grace.
-- LEM Turnover by LEM HUNTER, Sara (caused by Breitbeil, Madelyn).
10:42 SHUWLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUWLAX2 Black, Maci.
10:41 SHUWLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUWLAX2 good.
-- SHUWLAX2 Turnover by SHUWLAX2 Kittredge, Emma (caused by PAL, Rhonee Shea).
09:43 LEM Clear attempt by LEM failed.
-- LEM Turnover by LEM LOCASTRO, Lilly.
09:39 SHUWLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUWLAX2 Insinga, Shae.
09:10 SHUWLAX2 Shot by SHUWLAX2 Farace, Taylor HIT POST
09:07 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM HUNTER, Sara.
-- SHUWLAX2 Foul on SHUWLAX2 Stevens, Sadie.
08:45 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
-- LEM Turnover by LEM MCQUADE, Raegan.
07:51 SHUWLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUWLAX2 Martin, Lisa.
07:35 SHUWLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUWLAX2 good.
06:57 SHUWLAX2 GOAL by SHUWLAX2 Tanner, Jamie, goal number 3 for season.

Sacred Heart 5, Le Moyne 5
-- LEM Draw control by LEM BARNEY, Maddi.
-- SHUWLAX2 Foul on SHUWLAX2 Nolan, Kelly.
-- SHUWLAX2 Foul on SHUWLAX2 Carlson, Aidan.
06:07 LEM Free position attempt for LEM.
06:07 LEM Shot by LEM HUTCHINGS, Sarah, SAVE Martin, Lisa {free position shot}
-- LEM Foul on LEM HUTCHINGS, Sarah.
05:25 SHUWLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUWLAX2 good.
05:09 SHUWLAX2 Shot by SHUWLAX2 Nolan, Kelly, SAVE CRANDALL, Paige
04:58 SHUWLAX2 Green card on SHUWLAX2 Kittredge, Emma.
04:49 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
-- SHUWLAX2 Foul on SHUWLAX2 Carlson, Aidan.
04:28 LEM Free position attempt for LEM.
-- SHUWLAX2 Foul on SHUWLAX2 Edwards, Ellie.
04:03 LEM Free position attempt for LEM.
04:03 LEM Shot by LEM GEER, Reilly, SAVE Martin, Lisa {free position shot}
04:03 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM GEER, Reilly.
04:03 LEM Shot by LEM GEER, Reilly, SAVE Martin, Lisa
04:03 SHUWLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUWLAX2 good.
-- LEM Foul on LEM BARNEY, Maddi.
03:16 SHUWLAX2 Free position attempt for SHUWLAX2.
03:16 SHUWLAX2 Shot by SHUWLAX2 Farace, Taylor WIDE LEFT {free position shot}
02:42 LEM Timeout by LEM.
-- LEM Turnover by LEM SAMPO, Bella.
02:27 SHUWLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUWLAX2 Wilen, Jenna.
02:11 SHUWLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUWLAX2 good.
01:52 SHUWLAX2 Shot by SHUWLAX2 Insinga, Shae, SAVE CRANDALL, Paige
01:18 LEM Clear attempt by LEM failed.
-- LEM Turnover by LEM MONTGOMERY, Anna (caused by Insinga, Shae).
01:14 SHUWLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUWLAX2 Insinga, Shae.



-- SHUWLAX2 Turnover by SHUWLAX2 Insinga, Shae.
00:36 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM LOCASTRO, Lilly.
-- SHUWLAX2 Foul on SHUWLAX2 Stevens, Sadie.
00:20 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
00:03 LEM Shot by LEM GEER, Reilly WIDE LEFT
00:00 0 End-of-period.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- SHUWLAX2 Draw control by SHUWLAX2 Holt, Ellie.
-- LEM Foul on LEM LOCASTRO, Lilly.
13:49 SHUWLAX2 Shot by SHUWLAX2 Edwards, Ellie WIDE RIGHT
13:34 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
-- SHUWLAX2 Foul on SHUWLAX2 Holt, Ellie.
12:28 LEM Shot by LEM DETOR, Grace WIDE RIGHT
12:24 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM HUTCHINGS, Sarah.
-- LEM Turnover by LEM BLAKESLEE, Julia (caused by Carlson, Aidan).
12:03 SHUWLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUWLAX2 Carlson, Aidan.
-- LEM Foul on LEM PAL, Rhonee Shea.
11:41 SHUWLAX2 Shot by SHUWLAX2 Kittredge, Emma, SAVE CRANDALL, Paige
-- LEM Foul on LEM MONTGOMERY, Anna.
-- LEM Yellow card on LEM MONTGOMERY, Anna.
-- LEM Foul on LEM COLE, Allison.
11:20 SHUWLAX2 Free position attempt for SHUWLAX2.
-- SHUWLAX2 Turnover by SHUWLAX2 Edwards, Ellie (caused by COLE, Allison).
11:01 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM COLE, Allison.
10:54 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
-- LEM Turnover by LEM HUTCHINGS, Sarah (caused by Black, Maci).
09:56 SHUWLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUWLAX2 Black, Maci.
09:42 SHUWLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUWLAX2 good.
09:22 SHUWLAX2 Shot by SHUWLAX2 Kittredge, Emma HIGH
-- SHUWLAX2 Foul on SHUWLAX2 Kittredge, Emma.
-- SHUWLAX2 Yellow card on SHUWLAX2 Kittredge, Emma.
08:47 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
-- SHUWLAX2 Foul on SHUWLAX2 Black, Maci.
08:17 LEM Free position attempt for LEM.
08:13 LEM Free position attempt for LEM.
08:05 LEM GOAL by LEM PAL, Rhonee Shea (MAN-UP), goal number 8 for season.

Sacred Heart 5, Le Moyne 6
-- SHUWLAX2 Draw control by SHUWLAX2 Insinga, Shae.
07:13 SHUWLAX2 GOAL by SHUWLAX2 Insinga, Shae, goal number 8 for season.

Sacred Heart 6, Le Moyne 6
-- LEM Draw control by LEM BARNEY, Maddi.
-- SHUWLAX2 Foul on SHUWLAX2 Edwards, Ellie.
05:56 LEM Shot by LEM DETOR, Grace WIDE RIGHT
-- LEM Turnover by LEM.
05:37 LEM Clock violation by LEM.
05:24 SHUWLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUWLAX2 good.
-- SHUWLAX2 Turnover by SHUWLAX2 Nolan, Kelly.
04:38 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM CRANDALL, Paige.
04:25 LEM Clear attempt by LEM failed.
-- LEM Turnover by LEM COLE, Allison (caused by Kittredge, Emma).
04:22 SHUWLAX2 Timeout by SHUWLAX2.
-- LEM Foul on LEM LOCASTRO, Lilly.
-- LEM Yellow card on LEM LOCASTRO, Lilly.
03:26 SHUWLAX2 Shot by SHUWLAX2 Insinga, Shae, SAVE CRANDALL, Paige
03:25 SHUWLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUWLAX2 Kittredge, Emma.
-- SHUWLAX2 Turnover by SHUWLAX2 Black, Maci.
03:19 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM AMICO, Katherine.
02:36 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
01:46 LEM Shot by LEM PAL, Rhonee Shea WIDE LEFT
-- SHUWLAX2 Foul on SHUWLAX2 Carlson, Aidan.
01:30 LEM Free position attempt for LEM.



01:30 LEM Shot by LEM BARNEY, Maddi WIDE RIGHT {free position shot}
-- LEM Turnover by LEM.
01:12 LEM Clock violation by LEM.
00:57 SHUWLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUWLAX2 good.
00:54 SHUWLAX2 Timeout by SHUWLAX2.
-- SHUWLAX2 Turnover by SHUWLAX2 Nolan, Kelly (caused by LOCASTRO, Lilly).
00:27 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM LOCASTRO, Lilly.
00:17 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
-- LEM Turnover by LEM BARNEY, Maddi (caused by Black, Maci).
00:06 SHUWLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUWLAX2 Black, Maci.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
06:00 0
-- SHUWLAX2 Draw control by SHUWLAX2 Insinga, Shae.
-- SHUWLAX2 Turnover by SHUWLAX2 Kittredge, Emma.
05:17 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM CRANDALL, Paige.
04:52 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
04:51 LEM Timeout by LEM.
-- SHUWLAX2 Foul on SHUWLAX2 Stevens, Sadie.
03:50 LEM Free position attempt for LEM.
03:48 LEM GOAL by LEM PAL, Rhonee Shea (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 9 for season.

Sacred Heart 6, Le Moyne 7
03:48 0 End-of-period.


